504505098 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4551802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW ROGERS	08/14/2017
ROBYN BURROWS-OWNBEY	08/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINEEX, INC.	
Street Address:	48531 WARM SPRINGS BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 416	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14473200
PCT Number:	US2014053551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-3216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfaction@spencerfane.com

MARCIA SHUTTS, SPENCER FANE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1000 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5020779-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE L. ELLIOTT
SIGNATURE:	/kyle I elliott/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=-1 ASS Rogers Ownbey to SpineEx Inc#page1.tif source=-1 ASS Rogers Ownbey to SpineEx Inc#page2.tif source=-1 ASS Rogers Ownbey to SpineEx Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043301 FRAME: 0344 504505098

source=-1 ASS Rogers Ownbey to SpineEx Inc#page4.tif
source=-1 ASS Rogers Ownbey to SpineEx Inc#page5.tif
source=-1 ASS Rogers Ownbey to SpineEx Inc#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043301 FRAME: 0345 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Andrew Rogers, a resident of Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 and

Robyn Burrows-Ownbey, a resident of Olathe, Kansas 66061, (hereinafter referred to as

Assignors), are the original, first, and joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention

relating to an EXPANDABLE AND ADJUSTABLE LORDOSIS INTERBODY

FUSION SYSTEM, for which Assignors filed applications for patent as shown on the

attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement effective

as of March 9, 2017, Assignors execute this further Assignment for purposes of

recordation; and

WHEREAS, SpineEx, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having its principal

office and place of business at 48531 Warm Springs Blvd, Suite 416, Fremont, California

94539, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions

listed on Schedule A and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to

Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign,

that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues,

WA 10025425.1

5020779-1

PATENT

REEL: 043301 FRAME: 0346

and assign and/or promise to assign any continuation-in-part and other applications adding

new and related matters, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any

and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said applications or otherwise for said

invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

(Rest of page left intentionally blank)

WA 10025425.1

Andrew Rogers

STATE OF MANESTER

On this day of Andrew Rogers

STATE OF MANESTER

On this day of Andrew Rogers

On this day of Andrew Rogers, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Andrew Rogers, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2020

(Rest of page left intentionally blank)

5020779-1

WA 10025425.1

	ASSIGNOR	
Date: <u>Avgust 15, 2017</u>	Robyn Burrows-Ownbey	
STATE OF KINSCS) ss.		
COOMITOR TOWASAN)		
On this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \(\sum_{\text{day}} \sum_{\text{day}} \) 20 Public within and for the County and State Burrows-Ownbey , to me known to be the personand acknowledged that he executed the same as heart of the same as	n who executed the foregoing instrument,	
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.		
*		
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: (5-7-755)	*.	
and the second s		
STUART EHLERS		
Notary Public-State of Kansas		
My Appt. Expires 6-2-702		

(Rest of page left intentionally blank)

WA 10025425.1

Date: <u>\$/14/17</u>	ASSIGNEE SpineEx, Inc. By Andrew Rogers, President
I done within and the thinky and state a	_, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary foresaid, personally appeared Andrew Rogers, the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged deed.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunt County and State aforesaid on the day and ye My Commission Expires: (3) 31/203.0	o attached my hand and notarial seal, at the ear last above written. Notary Public
	TYLER E NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2020

SCHEDULE A

US 2015-0066145

(14/473,200)

China 201480048027.6

Japan 2016537917

EP 14841270.3

Taiwan 104127091

PCT PCT/2014/053551